We are happy to notify you that the Board and lodging for the Conduct of the Higher Order 
Thinking Skills - Professional learning Packages (HOTSPlP) for Grades 7 & 8 is hereby 

awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at Contract Price 

equivalent to Five Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five Pesos (P 509,235.(0). 

Very truly yours, 

s Diwtion Superintendent 
Officer-I n-Cha rge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent